
 
 
 

 

2021 Toyota 86 Championship 

Technical Closing Report 

Round 2-Toyota Festival 
29-30 January 2021 

NOTES: 
 

 

FRIDAY 

Friday Outcomes 

• Technical Facilities established 

• Safety Audits carried out on required cars 

• Round 2 tyre marking performed 

• All Championship seals checked & recorded from each competing car 

Competitor and Audit List 

 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
 

Car# 
4 
6 
8 
10 
22 
34 
40 
55 
71 
75 
84 
91 
99 
222 
 
 
 

Competitor 
Simon Evans 
Alexandra Whitley 
Mark Mallard 
Brock Gilchrist 
John Penny 
Rowan Shepherd 
Ryan Wood 
Christina Orr-West 
Tony Austin 
Tayler Bryant 
Marco Giltrap 
Ronan Murphy 
Justin Allen 
Todd Foster 
 
 
 

Logbook 
19547/1 
19541/1 
21944 
19554/1 
19544/1 
23818/1 
19557/1 
19543/1 
19546 
19553 
23819/1 
19539/1 
19540 
23635 

Audit Yes/No 
No 
Yes 
No 
Yes 
Yes 
No 
No 
Yes 
No 
Yes 
No 
Yes 
No 
No 

 

SATURDAY 

Pre-Qualifying: 
➢ Tyres checked in assembly area 
➢ Drivers apparel checked in assembly area 

Post-Qualifying: First 3 placed cars and seventh placed car 

Car#  

40 
10 
34 
99 

Weight 
1265.5kg 
1273kg 
1265kg 
1268kg 

Ride Height 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

Camber 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

Knock Sensor 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

  

 

  



 
 

Pre-Race One: 
➢ Tyres checked in assembly area 
➢ Drivers apparel checked in assembly area 

Post-Race One: First four placed cars 

Car# 
40 
34 
10 
84 
 

Weight 
1262kg 
1269kg 
1275kg 
1269kg 

Ride Height 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

Fuel Conductivity              Fuel Density 
Pass                                      .726@23.5 
Pass                                      .733@23.6 
Pass                                      .726@23.2 
Pass                                      .726@23.0 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Pre-Race Two: 
➢ Drivers Apparel checked in the assembly area 
➢ Tyres checked in assembly area 

Post-Race Two: First four placed cars 

Car# 
4 
34 
10 
22 

Weight 
1266kg 
1269kg 
1273kg 
1265kg 

Camber 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

Front Shock Length 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

Front & Rear Brake Disc 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

  

 

Pre-Race Three: 
➢ Tyres Checked in assembly area 
➢ Drivers Apparel checked in assembly area 

Post-Race Three: First four placed cars 

Car# 
4 
34 
40 
10 
 

Weight 
1266.5kg 
1266kg 
1268kg 
1273.5kg 

Ride Height 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

Airbox intake Horn 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

Oil Cooler 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

  

 

Technical Officers on Duty: 

Stu Andrews 

Series Scrutineer 

Licence No: 105755Y 


