



2021 Toyota 86 Championship Technical Closing Report Round 2-Toyota Festival 29-30 January 2021

NOTES:

Friday	Outcomes			
•	Technical	Facilities established		
٠	Safety Au	dits carried out on required cars		
٠	Round 2 t	yre marking performed		
•	All Champ	pionship seals checked & recorded fro	m each competing car	
Comp	etitor and A	udit List		
	Car#	Competitor	Logbook	Audit Yes/No
1	4	Simon Evans	19547/1	No
2	6	Alexandra Whitley	19541/1	Yes
3	8	Mark Mallard	21944	No
4	10	Brock Gilchrist	19554/1	Yes
5	22	John Penny	19544/1	Yes
6	34	Rowan Shepherd	23818/1	No
7	40	Ryan Wood	19557/1	No
8	55	Christina Orr-West	19543/1	Yes
9	71	Tony Austin	19546	No
10	75	Tayler Bryant	19553	Yes
11	84	Marco Giltrap	23819/1	No
12	91	Ronan Murphy	19539/1	Yes
13	99	Justin Allen	19540	No
14	222	Todd Foster	23635	No

SATURDAY						
Pre-Qualifying:						
Tyres checked in assembly area						
Drivers apparel checked in assembly area						
Post-Qualifying: First 3 placed cars and seventh placed car						
Car#	Weight	Ride Height	Camber	Knock Sensor		
40	1265.5kg	Pass	Pass	Pass		
10	10 1273kg Pass Pass Pass					
34	1265kg	Pass	Pass	Pass		
99	1268kg	Pass	Pass	Pass		





Pre-Race One:

Tyres checked in assembly area

🕨 Dri	vers apparel chec	ked in assembly are	ea		
Post-Race (One: First four place	ced cars			
Car#	Weight	Ride Height	Fuel Conductivity	Fuel Density	
40	1262kg	Pass	Pass	.726@23.5	
34	1269kg	Pass	Pass	.733@23.6	
10	1275kg	Pass	Pass	.726@23.2	
84	1269kg	Pass	Pass	.726@23.0	
1					

Pre-Race Two:						
Drivers Apparel checked in the assembly area						
Tyres checked in assembly area						
Post-Race Two: First four placed cars						
Car#	Weight	Camber	Front Shock Length	Front & Rear Brake Disc		
4	1266kg	Pass	Pass	Pass		
34	1269kg	Pass	Pass	Pass		
10	1273kg	Pass	Pass	Pass		
22	1265kg	Pass	Pass	Pass		

Pre-Race Three	2:				
Tyres (Checked in assem	ibly area			
Driver:	s Apparel checke	d in assembly are	ea		
Post-Race Thre	e: First four plac	ed cars			
Car#	Weight	Ride Height	Airbox intake Horn	Oil Cooler	
4	1266.5kg	Pass	Pass	Pass	
34	1266kg	Pass	Pass	Pass	
40	1268kg	Pass	Pass	Pass	
10	1273.5kg	Pass	Pass	Pass	

Technical Officers on Duty:

Stu Andrews

Series Scrutineer

Licence No: 105755Y